PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fumio SUZUKI	01/25/2010
Kazuhiko TAKANO	01/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIKURA LTD.		
Street Address:	5-1, Kiba 1-chome		
City:	Koto-ku, Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	135-8512		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12699415	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: bmurray@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q116756

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allison M. Tulino

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_AS_FILED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023897 FRAME: 0943 00 1269941

CH \$40.00

501085166 REEL: 0

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Fumio SUZUKI of Chiba, Japan and Kazuhiko TAKANO of Chiba, Japan, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

	LEAKY CABL	E .				
and ex	ecuted an appli	cation for Le	tters Patent of	the United	States of Ame	erica therefor on
	Whereas,	FUJIKU	RA LTD.			
		5-1, Kit	oa 1-chome, K	loto-ku, Tok	tyo 135-8512 .	Japan
inventi	(assignee), de ion, and to any	sires to acqui United States	re the entire r s patents to be	ight, title, ar obtained th	nd interest in the	he application and
	Now therefore	e, for valuabl	e consideratio	n, receipt w	hereof is here	by acknowledged,
inventunder any Le succes necess	ion disclosed the second sectors Patent grant grant assign arry by the assigned by the assigned by the assigned	herein for the 9, and I/we re anted upon the is; and I/we we gnee in connote.	United States quest the Dire ie invention se will execute w ection with the	s of America ector – U.S. et forth in the ithout furth e United Sta	a, including the Patent and Tra- e application to er consideration tes application	the application and the se right to claim priority ademark Office to issue to the assignee, its on all papers deemed in when called upon to any PLLC of 2100
Penns	ylvania Avenu	e, NW, Wash	ington, DC 20	0037-3213 t	o insert here ii	n parentheses
(Appli	ication number 39 oplication num	12/699,4	15	and Co	ntirmation nu	mber) the filing date
Date:	January 25,	2010 s/	Far	mio S	uzuki	Fumio SUZUKI
Date:	January 25,	2010 s/	Hazuk	iho Z	Lano	. Kazuhiko TAKANO
Date:		~	-			
-		9/				

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 02/04/2010

PATENT REEL: 023897 FRAME: 0944